

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER)

FACILITY NAME (1) Haddam Neck										DOCKET NUMBER (2) 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 3				PAGE (3) 1 OF 0 3									
TITLE (4) Inoperable Fire Door																							
EVENT DATE (5)			LER NUMBER (6)				REPORT DATE (7)			OTHER FACILITIES INVOLVED (8)													
MONTH	DAY	YEAR	YEAR	SEQUENTIAL NUMBER	REVISION NUMBER	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	FACILITY NAMES N/A			DOCKET NUMBER(S)											
0	6	2	0	8	5	8	5	0	1	4	0	0	0	7	1	8	8	5	0	5	0	0	0
THIS REPORT IS SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 10 CFR 5. (Check one or more of the following) (11)																							
OPERATING MODE (9)		1		20.402(b)				20.405(c)				50.73(a)(2)(iv)				73.71(b)							
POWER LEVEL (10)		1 0 0		20.405(a)(1)(i)				50.36(c)(1)				50.73(a)(2)(v)				73.71(c)							
				20.405(a)(1)(ii)				50.36(c)(2)				50.73(a)(2)(vii)				OTHER (Specify in Abstract below and in Text, NRC Form 365A)							
				20.405(a)(1)(iii)				X 50.73(a)(2)(i)				50.73(a)(2)(viii)(A)											
				20.405(a)(1)(iv)				50.73(a)(2)(ii)				50.73(a)(2)(viii)(B)											
				20.405(a)(1)(v)				50.73(a)(2)(iii)				50.73(a)(2)(ix)											
LICENSEE CONTACT FOR THIS LER (12)																							
NAME Thomas J. Bransfield										TELEPHONE NUMBER													
										AREA CODE 2 0 3 2 6 7 - 2 5 5 6													
COMPLETE ONE LINE FOR EACH COMPONENT FAILURE DESCRIBED IN THIS REPORT (13)																							
CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFACTURER	REPORTABLE TO NPDOS		CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFACTURER	REPORTABLE TO NPDOS													
A			IDIR	X	9 9 9	N																	
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT EXPECTED (14)																EXPECTED SUBMISSION DATE (15)		MONTH	DAY	YEAR			
YES (If yes, complete EXPECTED SUBMISSION DATE)																X NO							

ABSTRACT (Limit to 1400 spaces, i.e., approximately fifteen single space typewritten lines) (16)

On 6/21/85 the double door to the Drumming Room in the PAB was found unlocked. The discovery of the open tech. spec. fire door was made at 1000 hours by the Operations Department. The door was considered open due to the fact that the door has no latch and must be kept locked to ensure it is closed. Upon discovery, the door was locked and caution tagged to alert personnel to set a fire watch whenever the door is unlocked.

Since the door was believed to be in this condition for a period of time greater than that allowed by Technical Specifications 3.22-F, this incident is reportable under 10CFR50.73(a)(2)(i).

8508050444 850718
PDR ADOCK 05000213
S PDR

IE22
11

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

APPROVED OMB NO. 3150-0104

EXPIRES: 8/31/85

FACILITY NAME (1) Haddam Neck	DOCKET NUMBER (2) 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 3 8 5 - 0 1 4 - 0 0 0 2 OF 0 2	LER NUMBER (6)			PAGE (3)	
		YEAR	SEQUENTIAL NUMBER	REVISION NUMBER		

TEXT (If more space is required, use additional NRC Form 366A's) (17)

At 1000 hours on 6/21/85, the Operations Department discovered the double doors to the Drumming Room unlocked. This door is a Technical Specification fire door. Due to the lack of the door latch, the door must remain locked to stay closed. Therefore, with the door unlocked, it must be considered open.

An investigation of this incident revealed that the lock was initially removed on 6/20/85 by the Health Physics Department. The lock had been a high radiation area lock but due to recent decontamination work in the room, the room was no longer considered a high radiation area.

Upon discovery of the missing lock on 6/21/85, the Operations Department had the door relocked and placed a yellow caution tag on the door to alert personnel to the need to post a fire watch when the lock is removed.

This incident is considered reportable because the door was in the unlocked (open) condition for more than one hour.

The planned corrective action in this case is to install the proper door hardware on these doors to eliminate the need for the lock. The Maintenance Department has ordered and installed the hardware. A new door knob assembly and Automatic Closer was installed. The second door has bolt type locks which keep it stationary.

A review of the incident and the area has shown there was no significant safety concerns. Both sides of the fire barrier are monitored by smoke detection. The Primary Side Auxiliary Operators desk is located within 20 feet of the door and is normally manned. As the door swings into the Primary Auxiliary Building (Fire Zone 1-1A) the fire loading in the Drumming room (Fire Zone A9) would be of primary concern. As the area was just decontaminated any combustible material was minimal. Based on this review, any fire would have been quickly detected and extinguished.



CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

HADDAM NECK PLANT

RR#1 • BOX 127E • EAST HAMPTON, CONN. 06424

July 18, 1985

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Reference: Facility Operating License No. DPR-61
Docket No. 50-213
Reportable Occurrence LER 50-213/85-014-00

Gentlemen:

This letter forwards the Licensee Event Report 85-014-00, required to be submitted within thirty days, pursuant to the requirements of Connecticut Yankee Technical Specifications.

Very truly yours,

Richard H. Graves
Station Superintendent

RHG:TJB/dfv
Attachment: LER 85-014-00

cc: Dr. T. E. Murley, Region I

IE 22
11